GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH **ABSTRACT**

School Education – Unification of Service Rules of Government and Panchayat Raj Teachers – Sri M.V.Satyanarayana, IAS, Commissioner, Intermediate Education and Secretary, Board of Intermediate Education, A.P., Hyderabad - Appointed as Special Officer for finalization of issue of

Unified Service Rules – Orders – Issued.

EDUCATION (SE.Ser.I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 169 Dated:30.08.2015 Read

<00>

ORDER:-

Sri M.V.Satyanarayana, IAS, Commissioner, Intermediate Education and Secretary, Board of Intermediate Education, A.P., Hyderabad, is hereby appointed as Special Officer for looking into the matter of Unified Service Rules of Government and Panchayat Raj Teachers and for finalization of the issue.

The Commissioner of School Education, A.P., Hyderabad shall take necessary further action accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

R.P. SISODIA SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

Sri M.V.Satyanarayana, IAS, Commissioner, Intermediate Education and Secretary, Board of Intermediate Education, A.P., Hyderabad.

The Commissioner of School Education, A.P., Hyderabad.

The P.S. to M (HRD)

The P.S. to Secretary (SE)

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER